Broomhaugh Church of England First School

Church Lane, Riding Mill, Northumberland NE44 6DR Telephone: 01434 682374 Email: <u>admin@broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk</u> Website: <u>www.broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk</u> **Executive Head Teacher:** Miss Jennifer Ainsley **Chair of Governors**: Dr Elisabeth Charman



Corbridge Church of England First School

St Helen's Lane, Corbridge, Northumberland NE45 5JQTelephone: 01434 632534Fax: 01434 634568Email: admin@corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.ukHead Teacher: Miss Jennifer AinsleyChair of Governors: Mrs Gayle Baty



CONSULTATION OUTCOME

To all interested parties and stakeholders

Following a period of consultation in relation to the proposed hard federation between Broomhaugh and Corbridge Church of England First Schools the governors wish to thank all those who contributed.

The Governors of Corbridge and Broomhaugh Church of England First Schools are very pleased to announce:

Following two years working within a soft federation agreement with shared leadership, our two schools will now enter into a hard federation which will be established by 16th July 2021.

Further information and details can be found on our school websites:

BFS Website

CFS Website

Dr. Elisabeth Charman and Mrs Gayle Baty

Chairs of Governors

(on behalf of the Governing Body)